Johnson County Gas Company

Of

Harold, Kentucky 41635

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas

At

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill

Filed With Public Service Commission Of Kentucky

Issued June 1, 2003	Effective July 1, 2003 CANCELLED		
	OCT 2003		

Issued By: Johnson County Gas Company

By: Bud Rife President/Manager 0 1 2003

> PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

P.S.C. Ky. No._____

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 2003-00074

Johnson County Gas Company

Of

Harold, Kentucky 41635

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas

At

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill

Filed With Public Service Commission Of Kentucky

Issued March 26, 2003

Effective April 1, 2003

JUL 2003

Issued By: Johnson County Gas Company

By: Bud Rife PUBLIC BERVICE COMMISSION OF KENT WORK
President/Manager EFFECTIVE

APR 0 1 2003

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1')

P.S.C. Ky. No.____

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 2002-00424

Johnson County Gas Company

Of

Harold, Kentucky 41635

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas

At

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill

CANCELLED

APR 2003

Filed With Public Service Commission Of Kentucky

Issued December 26, 2002

Effective January 1, 2003 ERVICE COMMISSION EFFECTIVE

JAN 0 1 20103

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

Issued By: Johnson County Gas Company

By: Bud Rife

President/Manager

P.S.C. Ky. No. _____

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No. 2002-00318

Johnson County Gas Company

Of

Harold, Kentucky 41635

Rates, Rules and Regulations For Furnishing Gas

At

Meally, Van Lear, East Point and Hager Hill

Filed With Public Service Commission Of Kentucky

Issued September 30, 2002

Effective

October 1, 2002

Issued By: Johnson County Gas Company

By

President / Manager

CANCELLED

JAN 2003

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONS
OF KENTUCKY
EFFECTIVE

OCT 0 1 2002

PURSUANT TO 517 X 50 1.34 SECTION 913)

JUL 0 1 2003

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SECTION 9 (1)
Change U. Change
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

	P.S.C. NO
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2003-00179
Johnson County Gas Company	
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE
Proposed Rates:	
Residential	
First Mcf(minimum bill) All over 1 Mcf	\$16.9857 \$15.9857
Commercial	
All Mcf	\$16.3357
A surcharge in the amount of \$.4155 will Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company ha	be added to the above rates until the amount owed to as been collected.
DATE OF ISSUE June 1, 2003	DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2003 CANCELLED
ISSUED BY Bard Rife, President/fManager	OCT 2003 P. O. Box 339 Harold, KY 41635
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pul Case No. 2003-00179 dated June 23, 2003	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

	P.S.C. NO.
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2003-00074
_	
Johnson County Gas Company	
CL	ASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
Proposed Rates:	
Residential	
First Mcf(minimum bill) All over 1 Mcf	\$14.8670 \$13.9670
All over 1 Mc1	\$13.8670
Commercial	
All Mcf	\$14.2170
	V1.1.21 10
	will be added to the above rates until the amount owed to
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Compa	ny nas been collected.
DATE OF ISSUE March 26, 2003	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 2003
ISSUED BY Bud Rife, President/Man	nager P. O. Box 339 Harold, KY 41635
	CANCELLED
Issued by authority of an Order of th 00074 dated March 26, 2003.	ne Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2003-
	JUL 2003 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	APR 0 1 2003
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011

	P.S.C. NO			
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO	2002-00424		
Johnson County Gas Company				
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE			
Proposed Rates:				
Residential				
First Mcf(minimum bill)	\$12.6400			
All over 1 Mcf	\$11.6400			
Commercial				
All Mcf	\$11.9900			
A surcharge in the amount of \$.4155 will be added to the above rates until the amount owed to Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been collected.				
DATE OF ISSUE <u>December 26</u> ,	2002 DATE EFFECTIVE January	1, 2003		
ISSUED BY Bud Rife, President,	Manager P. O. Box 339 Harold, KY 41635			

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2002-

00424 dated December 26, 2002.

APR 2003

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:CI11

SECTION 9 (1)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

P. S. 6	C. N	iO.

CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 2002-00318

Johnson County Gas Company

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Rates:

Residential

First Mcf (minimum bill) \$ 11.8934 All over 1 Mcf \$ 10.8934

Commercial

All Mcf \$ 11.2434

A surcharge in the amount of \$.4155 will be added to the above rates until the amount owed to Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company has been collected.

DATE OF ISSUE September 30, 2002

DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 2002

ISSUED BY Bud Rife President/Manager P.O. Box 339 Harold, KY 41635

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 2002-00318 dated September 30, 2002.



PUBLIC SERIVICE COMMISSION OF IXENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 0 1 2002

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR